
Event Number 25-001 Addendum 1 Organization City of Keller

Event Title Keller Town Center Landscape MaintenanceWorkgroup Finance

Event Description CITY OF KELLER REQUEST FOR BID  Electronically sealed bids will be received on eBid until 2:00 p.m. (local time), Wednesday, October 16th, 2024, for seeking a vendor(s) to provide all labor and equipment to perform the outlined services within the City of Keller city limits:  Keller Town Center Landscape Maintenance  Proposal Documents, specifications, quantities, pre-bid time and date, and other information are available on https://cityofkeller.ionwave.net. No hard copies of the Documents will be made available. It is the responsibility of the interested party to print the Proposal Documents. Electronic submission only.  MANDATORY Pre-Proposal meeting will be held on Wednesday, October 9th, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at Town Hall, 1100 Bear Creek Pkwy.  Contact information:  Cody Maberry at 817-743-4002 or CMaberry@cityofkeller.com  Event Owner Jocelyn Wittrock

Event Type Request for Bid Email jwittrock@cityofkeller.com

Issue Date 9/30/2024 12:00:05 AM (CT) Phone (817) 743-4034

Close Date 10/16/2024 02:00:00 PM (CT) Fax

Responding Supplier City State Response Submitted Lines Responded Response Total

SRH Landscapes LLC Dallas TX 10/14/2024 03:20:43 PM (CT) 35 $264,760.00

CTJ Maintenance, Inc. IRVING TX 10/15/2024 10:07:14 PM (CT) 35 $278,310.00

BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.Dallas TX 10/15/2024 09:22:19 AM (CT) 35 $295,139.78

Earthworks Inc. Lillian TX 10/16/2024 08:07:19 AM (CT) 35 $420,929.00

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification.  No alternate response data is included.

25-001 Addendum 1 - Page 1


